

Wisconsin-Upper Michigan Kiwanis District Foundation, Inc.

KDF LEGACY SOCIETY

An individual charitable giving opportunity . . .

The Wisconsin-Upper Michigan Kiwanis District Foundation, Inc. (KDF) supports service activities and programs of Kiwanis clubs in the Wisconsin-Upper Michigan District. All monies received by KDF are used for this purpose and stay within our district. For example, KDF annually awards grant money to clubs doing worthwhile service projects beyond their means, supports "Parenting the First Year" and "beyond" activities, awards scholarships and other monies to Circle K, Key Club and sponsored youth in general, and annually supports Camp Wawbeek and Bay Cliff Health Camp.

The KDF proudly unveils the KDF LEGACY SOCIETY, an individual charitable giving program. Inclusion as a member in the KDF LEGACY SOCIETY is easy and can be accomplished in one of two ways:

One, provide for KDF in your estate planning documents, such as your Will or Trust, and then notify the KDF office. (Your estate planning attorney can counsel you in this regard.)

-- OR --

Two, you can make cumulative lifetime gifts of cash to KDF in excess of \$500.00.

As a member of the KDF LEGACY SOCIETY, you will be recognized by KDF in the following ways (unless you prefer strict confidentiality):

- mentioned in the *Kiwanews* and recognized at Kiwanis District functions, as appropriate;
- listed in the KDF Annual Report and any special KDF LEGACY SOCIETY reports;
- recognized on KDF displays, as space and design permit;
- receipt of a membership card, pin, commemorative certificate and letter of appreciation from KDF; and
- other manners of recognition devised from time to time by the KDF Board of Directors.

For more information on the *KDF LEGACY SOCIETY*, other KDF giving programs, or to arrange a program presentation for your club, contact the KDF office at 920-237-5544.

	-	nies received benefit the KDF G gnated. KDF is a not-for-profit corp xempt status.]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	I wish t	o become a Member of the $\mathcal{K}\mathcal{D}$	F LEGACY SOCIETY.	
I,	, a member of the Kiwanis Club of,			
residing at				_ [address],
wish to bed	come a member of t	the KDF Legacy Society and therefore a country that I have included KDF in the country	ore enclose a cash donation of \$	
\square V	Vill/Codicil	☐ Revocable Living Trust	☐ Charitable Remainder type Tr	ust
	Gift Annuity	☐ Gift of Life Insurance	☐ Other document:	
	☐ In the amount (or estimated amount) of \$		OR	
		☐ to be kept confidential, ur	ntil my estate plan is implemented.	
Date:				

Signature of Donor